
FS Newsletter
Friday 12th December 2025

Dear Parents and Carers,

The children have worked incredibly hard

this week polishing their performance on

stage. We are so very proud of them and

hope you are too! Thank you for all your

support and for their fantastic outfits! They

were so excited to show them off at the

beginning of the week. Thank you also for

your generosity in our collection we look

forward to hatching eggs!

The children put their phonics skills into

practice this week by writing about their part

in the play. It has been lovely to see the

progress they have made since starting

school.

In maths we have been looking at shape

with 4 sides and explaining how we know

which shape is a square and which is a

rectangle. It was lovely to see the children

eagerly carrying out a shape hunt.

We have also been looking at the story

behind Christmas, the birth of Jesus and the

importance of this for Christians. We

compared the celebrations of Jesus’ birth

with our own birthday celebrations and

thought about the similarities and differences.

It has really felt like Christmas at school this

week. We enjoyed our Christmas dinner on

Wednesday as well as our party in the

afternoon, the children were really good

sports! We loved showing off our Christmas

jumpers on Friday!

This will be the final newsletter of the year.

Library books have now been collected, but if

you still have one at home please return it

next week.

Next week we have a busy few days. On

Monday is Christmas craft day and we are

looking forward to going to the church on

Tuesday, joining the rest of the school for a

church service. There will be no Wellie

Wednesday next week so please send

children to school in their uniform. On

Thursday, don’t forget that we will be

finishing at 1.35pm.

During the Christmas holiday you could 

try:

• Going on a shape hunt and saying how 

you know what shape it is.

• Practising writing your name, forming the 

letters correctly and the sounds we have 

learnt so far. You could make your 

Christmas list by writing the sounds you 

can hear in words.

• Continuing to read your reading book.

• Continue to practice putting on and 

zipping up coats.

Wishing you all a Merry Christmas and a 

Happy New Year!

The Foundation Stage team



Date Child Date Child
Friday 9th Jan Oscar Friday 24th April Beau

Friday 16th Jan Hayley Friday 1st May Theodore

Friday 23rd Jan Fraser Friday 8th May Aurora

Friday 30th Jan Bella Friday 15th May Roxie

Friday 6th Feb Jesse Friday 22nd May Grace

Friday 13th Feb Harry Friday 5th June Rosie

Friday 27th Feb Jorge Friday 12th June Eleanor

Friday 6th March River Friday 19th June Sophia

Friday 13th March Amelia Friday 26th June Cora

Friday 20th March Paige Friday 3rd July Kuzey

Friday 17thApril Rhys

Be the Teacher Timetable




